Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: It should be up to Parliament and Provincial Legislatures, not the courts, to
make laws in Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/IMN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1060 132 102 101 385 240 100 309 444 292 491 569
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 344 36 40 21 140 77 29 71 126 140 200 143
34% 27% 41% 31% 37% 31% 38% 24% 32% 48% 41% 28%
A G GH K
Somewhat agree 362 54 29 25 121 108 26 129 147 82 158 204
36% 41% 30% 36% 32% 44% 33% 44% 37% 28% 33% 40%
BD | | J
Somewhat disagree 160 24 18 13 66 27 12 59 62 38 66 93
16% 18% 18% 19% 17% 11% 15% 20% 16% 13% 14% 18%
E |
Strongly disagree 112 17 8 8 48 20 11 29 56 25 50 62
11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 8% 14% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12%
|
Don't know/Refused 23 1 2 1 4 14 0 6 7 9 9 13
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
ADF
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 706 90 69 46 261 185 55 200 274 221 358 348
71% 68% 71% 67% 69% 75% 71% 68% 69% 75% 74% 67%
K
Disagree (Low2Box) 272 41 26 21 114 48 22 87 117 63 116 156
27% 31% 26% 31% 30% 19% 29% 30% 29% 22% 24% 30%
E E E | | J

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
July 22-24, 2003




Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: It should be up to Parliament and Provincial Legislatures, not the courts, to
make laws in Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1060 833 227 119 229 398 304 258 336 380
Weighted Base 1000 795 205 114 212 373 291 244 313 363
Strongly agree 344 280 64 38 73 115 114 89 96 143
34% 35% 31% 33% 34% 31% 39% 36% 31% 39%
E H
Somewhat agree 362 285 i 46 73 145 94 93 111 122
36% 36% 38% 40% 34% 39% 32% 38% 36% 34%
Somewhat disagree 160 125 34 12 34 66 47 38 63 49
16% 16% 17% 10% 16% 18% 16% 16% 20% 13%
|
Strongly disagree 112 92 20 14 29 40 29 20 34 46
11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 8% 11% 13%
Don't know/Refused 23 14 9 5 4 7 7 4 9 3
2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
A
TOPBOX- LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 706 565 141 84 146 260 208 182 207 265
71% 71% 69% 73% 69% 70% 72% 74% 66% 73%
H
Disagree (Low2Box) 272 217 54 26 62 106 76 59 97 94
27% 27% 27% 22% 29% 29% 26% 24% 31% 26%
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constitutional grounds, that become legally binding?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree:

Canadian courts are within their right to issue decisions, that are based on

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1060 132 102 101 385 240 100 309 444 292 491 569
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 231 35 15 14 96 54 18 58 96 75 121 110
23% 26% 15% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 24% 25% 25% 21%
B
Somewhat agree 544 73 56 34 194 144 43 190 206 140 249 295
54% 55% 58% 51% 51% 58% 55% 65% 52% 48% 51% 57%
HI
Somewhat disagree 104 14 10 7 43 25 7 27 42 34 51 53
10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 85 8 14 9 33 12 9 13 41 29 49 36
9% 6% 15% 14% 9% 5% 12% 4% 10% 10% 10% 7%
AE E E G G
Don't know/Refused 35 2 2 3 14 13 1 5 13 16 13 23
4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4%
G
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 775 108 71 49 289 198 61 248 302 215 370 405
78% 82% 73% 2% 76% 80% 78% 85% 76% 73% 77% 78%
HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 190 22 24 16 75 37 16 40 83 62 101 89
19% 17% 24% 24% 20% 15% 21% 14% 21% 21% 21% 17%
E E G G
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Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Canadian courts are within their right to issue decisions, that are based on
constitutional grounds, that become legally binding?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1060 833 227 119 229 398 304 258 336 380
Weighted Base 1000 795 205 114 212 373 291 244 313 363
Strongly agree 231 188 43 26 45 77 83 56 65 98
23% 24% 21% 23% 21% 21% 29% 23% 21% 27%
E
Somewhat agree 544 439 105 65 121 211 142 141 175 184
54% 55% 51% 56% 57% 56% 49% 58% 56% 51%
Somewhat disagree 104 70 34 17 24 37 26 19 37 39
10% 9% 17% 15% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 11%
A
Strongly disagree 85 68 17 5 19 35 25 17 26 34
9% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused 35 29 6 2 3 14 15 12 9 7
4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2%
D
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 775 628 148 91 166 287 226 197 241 282
78% 79% 2% 79% 78% 7% 78% 80% 7% 78%
B
Disagree (Low2Box) 190 139 51 21 43 72 50 36 63 73
19% 17% 25% 19% 20% 19% 17% 15% 20% 20%
A
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Detailed Tables

For the following statements, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Judges in Canada have too much power?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1060 132 102 101 385 240 100 309 444 292 491 569

Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7T 293 398 294 483 517

Strongly agree 218 29 26 16 85 44 17 45 93 78 108 110
22% 22% 27% 24% 22% 18% 22% 15% 23% 27% 22% 21%

G G

Somewhat agree 324 42 25 20 122 94 22 89 142 90 151 173

32% 32% 26% 29% 32% 38% 28% 30% 36% 31% 31% 33%
B

Somewhat disagree 321 43 29 21 126 7 24 124 103 86 152 169

32% 33% 30% 32% 33% 31% 31% 42% 26% 29% 31% 33%
HI

Strongly disagree 120 18 12 9 42 25 13 32 52 34 65 56
12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 17% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11%

Don't know/Refused 17 0 4 1 4 7 1 4 7 6 8 9
2% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

A

TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree  (Top2Box) 542 71 51 36 207 138 39 133 235 168 259 283
54% 54% 53% 53% 55% 56% 50% 45% 59% 57% 54% 55%

G G

Disagree (Low2Box) 441 61 42 30 168 102 37 156 156 119 217 224

44% 46% 43% 45% 44% 41% 48% 53% 39% 41% 45% 43%
HI
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Detailed Tables

For the following statements, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Judges in Canada have too much power?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1060 833 227 119 229 398 304 258 336 380
Weighted Base 1000 795 205 114 212 373 291 244 313 363
Strongly agree 218 180 38 32 50 82 51 64 76 62
22% 23% 18% 28% 23% 22% 17% 26% 24% 17%
F | |
Somewhat agree 324 253 71 34 65 123 98 74 94 134
32% 32% 35% 30% 31% 33% 34% 30% 30% 37%
Somewhat disagree 321 255 66 33 65 125 94 74 105 116
32% 32% 32% 29% 31% 34% 32% 30% 33% 32%
Strongly disagree 120 94 26 13 31 36 41 28 33 47
12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 13%
Don't know/Refused 17 13 4 2 2 6 8 4 5 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 542 433 109 67 115 205 149 138 170 196
54% 54% 53% 58% 54% 55% 51% 57% 54% 54%
Disagree (Low2Box) 441 349 92 46 95 161 134 103 138 164
44% 44% 45% 40% 45% 43% 46% 42% 44% 45%
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